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COSTS OUTLINE
The plaintiff provides the following outline of the submissions to be made at the hearing in support of the costs the party will seek if successful:

	Fees (as detailed below)
	$
	

	Estimated lawyer's fee for appearance
	$
	

	Disbursements (as detailed in the attached appendix)
	$
	

	Total
	$
	0


The following points are made in support of the costs sought with reference to the factors set out in subrule 57.01(1):
· the amount claimed and the amount recovered in the proceeding
	


· the complexity of the proceeding
	


· the importance of the issues
	


· the conduct of any party that tended to shorten or lengthen unnecessarily the duration of the proceeding
	


· whether any step in the proceeding was improper, vexatious or unnecessary or taken through negligence, mistake or excessive caution
	


· a party’s denial of or refusal to admit anything that should have been admitted
	


· any other matter relevant to the question of costs
	





BILL OF COSTS
	Item
	Partial (50%)
	Substantial (75%)
	Full (100%)

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	
	0
	0
	

	Estimated fee for appearance
	0
	0
	

	Total disbursements, including taxes
	0
	0
	

	TOTALS
	** Expression is faulty **
	** Expression is faulty **
	** Expression is faulty **



Statement of experience
Fees are claimed for services completed by the following lawyers:

	Name of counsel
	Initials
	Year of call
	Hourly rate

	Adam P. Strombergsson-DeNora
	ASD
	2022
	$275.00

	Rebecca Jaremko Bromwich
	RJB
	2003
	$400.00



Fee items
	Correspondence to and from client, opposing party and the Court. // Analysis of documentary evidence. // Draft, review, and revise affidavits and reply affidavit. // Attend case conference. // Conduct legal research. // Cross-examinations. // Review transcripts from cross-examination and preparation of undertakings chart. // Draft, review, and revise factum. // Prepare motion materials. // Prepare compendium for motion. // File materials with the Court. // Upload materials to caselines per the Court’s directions. // Prepare, review, and revise compendium for oral arguments. // Prepare for motion. // Prepare bill of costs.

	Name
	Hours
	Hourly rate
	Partial (50%)
	Substantial (75%)
	Full (100%)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



LAWYER’S CERTIFICATE
I CERTIFY that the hours claimed have been spent, that the rates shown are correct and that each disbursement has been incurred as claimed.
	Date:
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Signature of lawyer
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P.O. Box 74035, Ottawa RPO Beechwood, Ottawa, ON K1M 2H9
e. adam@apstrom.ca
t. (613) 699-2127

















